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Group and charter discounts and other multiple trip rates not to exceed the Adult One-Way rate per trip, at
the discretion of the Petitioner; and
SPECIAL WINTER SERVICE:

Fire Island Ferries reserves the right to establish Special Winter Service between December 26M and
February 28™, annually, with the option to charge cash only Adult One-Way fares with no multiple trip tickets
being accepted.
EREIGHT TARIFF
ITEM Current Proposed
AMUSEMENTS:
Bowling game $17.70 . $20.35
Cigarette machine $10.65 ” $12.25
Foosball game §14.15 - §16.25
Juke box $14.15 . $16.25
Pin-ball machine $17.70 " $20.35
Video game $15.35 - $17.65
Pool table $23.55 . $27.10
APPLIANCES:
Dishwasher $8.80 §10.00
Dishwasher front panel $1.50 $1.75
Dryer $8.80 $10.00
Freezer, residential $21.70 $25.00
Freezer, comm'l. §36.20 . §41.65
Microwave oven $4.76 s $5.50
Range $12.95 - $14.00
Range top $3.55 $4.10
Refrigerator $21.20 " $25.00
Refrigerator, comm?, $34.50 . $39.70
Soda machine $27.15 $31.20
Stove: coal, Franklin, etc $11.80 = $13.60
Trash compactor $7.30 $8.40
Walk-in bax $86.65 9 $99.65
Washer $12.95 " $15.00
BULK SHIPMENTS-lig,oil (price includes return)
55-galion drum containing kero, sand, gravel, grease $8.80 $10.10
Gasoline tank, 6-gallon & lower (rd-trip) $3.60 . $4.25
Gas cylinder, Ig. (Chlorine,CO2) $5.60 $6.50
Gas cylinder, small (CO2,propane) $4.15 §5.00
Propane cylinder, 100 Ibs. (rd-trip) $6.50 $7.50
Acid drums $4.15 $4.80
FURNITURE:
Beds & Bedding:
Bed end $1.50 $.75
Bed frame $1.80 o $2.10
Bed, folding $3.55 . $4.10
Mattress or box spring:
Single $355 $4.00
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Double $5.30 $6.00

Queen §7.05 $8.00

King $9.50 $10.95
Chair, folding $1.50 ) $1.76
Chair $1.50 E: $1.75
Chaise, aluminum $3.00 . $3.45
Chaise, folding $1.50 $1.75
Chaise, redwood $5.10 " $5.90
Cabinets, kitchen, per foot

Lower units $3.75 o £4.30

Upper units . $2.75 . $3.15
Dresser $2.90 . $3.35
Hi-riser $11.80 v $13.60
Hutch $8.80 . $10.10
LLamp, fioor style §2.20 - $2.56
Lamp, table style $1.50 " $1.75
Love seat $5.10 . $5.90
Piano $29.45 . $33.90
Play pen §1.80 - $2.10
Reocliner $5.10 . $5.90
Rocker §2.10 . $2.40
Rug or padding, roli $2.70 » $3.10
Sofa $5.10 * $5.90
Sofa, convertible §£29.45 * $33.00
Table, cocktail $1.90 . $2.20
Table, dining $4.40 ” $5.10
Table, end $1.50 . $1.75
Table, picnic $5.10 » $5.90
TV set, cabinet $6.05 " g7.00
TV set, console $8.80 » $10.10
TV set, portable $4.40 ® $5.10
Stereo component, per piece §2.40 » $2.75
GARDEN SUPPLIES
Bush $1.50 . $1.75
Chain saw $2.40 $2.75
Fertilizer:

25 |bs. bag $1.00 $1.15

40-50 Ibs. bag $1.05 $1.20

75-80 Ibs. bag $1.50 $1.75

100 Ibs. bag §1.80 $2.10
Flat of plants or flowers $1.50 §1.75
Hand tool $1.25 4 $1.45
Hay, bale $1.90 $2.20
Mower $4.15 . $4.75
Peat moss, 2 c.f. bale $1.50 $1.75
Peat moss, 4 c.f. bale $1.80 $2.10
Peat moss, 6 c 1. bale . $2.40 $2.75
Pine bark (chips), bag $1.50 $1.75
Plant, single small container $1.10 $1.25
Roto-tiller $4.40 o $5.10
Sprayer $4.40 . $5.10
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Table saw
Tres

GROCERIES - Bulk, rest.
Cans, case of

Bottles, case of

Beer, deposit case w/return
Beer Ball wireturn

Beer Keg wireturn

Bread or cake, box or bag
Cigs, case of cigarettes
Cones, carton

Cookies, carton

Dairy products, per piece
Deli products, per piece
Eggs, case

Box fish

Fish, carton, bag or bushel
Frozen food, per carton
Groceries, per carton, bulk
Groceries, individual car
IC, ctn ice cream

lce cream, small carton
Liquor, case
Meat, large carton, crate
Meat, small carton
Milk, case wiraturn
Papers, mags
Pickie barrel wireturn
Soda, case of cans
Soda, case of bottles
Soda, deposit case wiretum
Soda syrup, 4-gal. carton
Cyl syrup
Vegetables & produce, cin
Water, S5gal. bottle water

HARDWARE

Hardware, package or cart
Paint, case

Paint, gallon can

Paint, 5-gallon pail

LUMBER & BUILDING SUPPLIES
Asphalt tub
Bricks, 1-100, per piece
Bricks, 100-999, per 100
Bricks, per 1000 bulk
Cement, bag
Cement block, 8" std. or
Cement block, 12" std.
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$8.80 2
$2.90 .

$0.80

$1.50
$4.15
$5.90
50.90
$1.80
$0.90
$1.80
$0.75
$0.75
$1.80
$3.00
$1.80
$0.55
$0.80
$2.10 .
$3.00
$2.30
$2.40
$1.80
$1.25
$0.90
$0.90
$5.10
$0.80
$0.90
$1.50
$1.50
$4.15
$1.50
$0.90
$3.55

$1.06
$1.50
$1.50
$3.55

$0.20
$5.90
$37.70
$1.80
$0 50
80.75
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$10.10
$3.35

$0.80
§1.00
$1.756
$4.80
$6.80
$1.00
$2.10
§1.056
$2.10
50.90
$0.90
$2.00
$3.45
$2.00
$0.65
$0.90
$2.40
$3.45
$2.85
§2.75
$2.00
$1.45
$1.00
§$1.00

Iﬂ 80
$1.00
$1.75
$1.76
5475
$1.75
$1.00
$4.00

$1.25
$1.76
$1.75
$4.00

$4.10
$0.25
$6.80
$43.35
$2.10
$0.60
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Landscape ties, CCA, 5265
Roof deck, 2' x &' panel $1.00
Roofing, roll or split sheet $1.25
Scaffold, wireturn $8.90
Screens $1.50
Sheetrock, 4' x 8' sheet $1.25
Sheetrock, 4' x 10" sheet $1.50
Sheetrock, 4' x 12' sheet $1.80
Shingles, all types, per $1.50
Siding break wiretum $8.50
Skylight §3.55
Slate, per piece, bulk $0.90
Siding, bundle $1.50
Snow fence, 50" roll §3.00
Snow fence posts, bdl. Of $1.80
Spiit rail fence, per piece $0.90
Stockade fence, 68'x 8's $4.15
Stockade fence post, each 50.75
Styrofoam, 2' x 8' shest $0.50
Tile, ceiling, box §1.50
Tile, floor, box $1.80
Tile, ceramic, box $1.80
WINDOWS:

Single unit $3.55

Mullion $5.00

Triple or picture §11.80
Bay or bow §17.70
Wonderboard, 2' x 4' plece $3.00
MISCELLANEOUS:
Air conditioner $3.00
Battery, std. size $2.10
Bicycle, small $2.40
Bicycle, medium $3.55
Bicycle, large $4.75
Bicycle, carton, bulk $3.25
Boats, per foot $2.40
Boat trailer §14.15
Cash register $4.15
CARTON, minimum $1.50
Coal, per bag $1.50
Copy machine §7.05
Dry cleaning, box or bund $1.50
Film case w/return $3.00
Fire extinguisher $1.80
Garbage can, empty £1.50
Laundry, bag or bundle, wiraturn §3.00
Laundry hamper wiretum $7.05
Motor, outboard $13.56
Phone booth $47.10
Scooter $2.40
Sunfish sailboat $30.65
Surfboard $3.65
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Truck $88.30
Vehicles not in operating

condition, add to price $23.55
Golf Cart - not running - additional $11.80

BULK DELIVERY - Large Vehicle, Heavy Equipment, Bulk Lumber
Bulk Masonry, Pre-Fabs, Etc.
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$3.05
$1.15
$1.45
$10.25
§1.75
$1.50
$1.75
$2.10
§1.75
$9.80
$4.10
$1.05
$1.75
$3.45
$2.10
$1.05
$4.80
$0.90
$0.60
$1.75
$2.10
$2.10

$4.10
$6.80
$13.60
$20.40
$3.45

53.45
$2.40
$2.75
$4.00
§5.50
$3.75
$2.75
$16.30
§4.75
§1.75
$1.76
$8.10
$1.75
$3.60
$2.10
$1.76
$3.45
$8.10
$15.60
$54.20
$2.76
$35.25
§4.10
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Price includes vessel & 2 man crew for a maximum of 8 hours -
including loading time, sailing time and unloading time and

return trip w/ any unloading time. 94160 §1,082.85
Same as abave but including crane operation $1,045.00 §$1,201.75
Second round trip within 8 hour period additional $176.55 $203.05
Overtime after 8 hour period, per hour or any part
thereof $176.55  $203.05
Each additional crewman needed for loading or
unloading §178.55 5203.05
Forklift and operator - 1st hour $176.556  $176.55
Each additional hour or any part $68.30 $88.30
Round trip for large construction vehicle - drive-on drive-off $470.80 §$541.00
ADDITIONAL CHARGES

* This symbol denotes minimum price for standard sized unit
Price may be higher depending on size and/or weight

Items not listed on this table will be charged for at the rate of:
$4.00 per hundredweight, or
$2.00 per cubic foot, whichever is greater

Minimum charge per individual shipment $2.00 $2.00

All freight shipped on vessels other than regularly scheduled freight boats will be charged at double the
rates shown in the Freight Tariff Schedule.

A service fee of $2.50 or 1%4% of the account balance, which ever is greater, will be charged monthly on all
accounts where charges remain unpaid 30 days from the date of billing.

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY.

;\ll items of personal baggage, freight and express matter which are permitted to be carried aboard
passenger ferries are carried at the sole risk of the passenger.

Liability on the part of Fire Island Ferries, Inc. shall be limited to $50,00 maximum per shipment for items
shipped aboard regularly scheduled freight ferries.

DATED: Decamber 2, 2008

EFFECTIVE PURSUANT TO SECTION 2-15(F) OF THE SUFFOLK COUNTY CHARTER, RETURNED BY
THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE UNSIGNED DECEMEBER 16, 2008
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