Group and charter discounts and other multiple trip rates not to exceed the Adult One-Way rate per trip, at the discretion of the Petitioner; and

SPECIAL WINTER SERVICE:

Fire Island Ferries reserves the right to establish Special Winter Service between December 26th and February 28th, annually, with the option to charge cash only Adult One-Way fares with no multiple trip tickets being accepted.

FREIGHT TARIFF

ITEM	Current		Proposed
AMUSEMENTS:			
Bowling game	\$17.70	*	\$20.35
Cigarette machine	\$10.65	*	\$12.25
Foosball game	\$14.15	*	\$16.25
Juke box	\$14.15	*	\$16.25
Pin-ball machine	\$17.70	*	\$20.35
Video game	\$15.35	*	\$17.65
Pool table	\$23.55	*	\$27.10
APPLIANCES:			
Dishwasher	\$8.80		\$10.00
Dishwasher front panel	\$1.50		\$1.75
Dryer	\$8.80		\$10.00
Freezer, residential	\$21.70		\$25.00
Freezer, comm'l.	\$36.20	*	\$41.65
Microwave oven	\$4.75	*	\$5.50
Range	\$12.95	*	\$14.00
Range top	\$3.55		\$4.10
Refrigerator	\$21.20	*	\$25.00
Refrigerator, comm'l.	\$34.50	*	\$39.70
Soda machine	\$27.15		\$31,20
Stove: coal, Franklin, etc	\$11.80	*	\$13.60
Trash compactor	\$7.30		\$8.40
Walk-in box	\$86.65	*	\$99.65
Washer	\$12.95	*	\$15.00
BULK SHIPMENTS-lig,oil (price includes return)			
55-gallon drum containing kero, sand, gravel, grease	\$8.80		\$10.10
Gasoline tank, 6-gallon & lower (rd-trip)	\$3.60	*	\$4.25
Gas cylinder, Ig. (Chlorine,CO2)	\$5.60		\$6.50
Gas cylinder, small (CO2,propane)	\$4.15		\$5.00
Propane cylinder, 100 lbs. (rd-trip)	\$6.50		\$7.50
Acid drums	\$4.15		\$4.80
FURNITURE:			
Beds & Bedding:			
Bed end	\$1.50		\$1.75
Bed frame	\$1.80	*	\$2.10
Bed, folding	\$3.55	*	\$4.10
Mattress or box spring:			
Single	\$3.55		\$4.00

Double	\$5.30		\$6.00
Queen	\$7.05		\$8.00
King	\$9.50		\$10.95
Chair, folding	\$1.50	*	\$1.75
Chair	\$1.50	*	\$1.75
Chaise, aluminum	\$3.00	*	\$3.45
Chaise, folding	\$1.50		\$1.75
Chaise, redwood	\$5.10	*	\$5.90
Cabinets, kitchen, per foot	•••••		40.00
Lower units	\$3.75	*	\$4.30
Upper units	\$2.75		\$3.15
Dresser	\$2.90		\$3.35
Hi-riser	\$11.80	*	\$13.60
Hutch	\$8.80	*	\$10.10
Lamp, floor style	\$2.20		\$2.55
Lamp, table style	\$1.50		
Love seat	\$5.10		\$1.75
Piano	\$29.45	*	\$5.90
Play pen	\$1.80		\$33.90
Recliner	\$5.10		\$2.10
Rocker	\$2.10		\$5.90
Rug or padding, roli	\$2.70		\$2.40
Sofa	\$5.10		\$3.10
Sofa, convertible	\$29.45		\$5.90
Table, cocktail			\$33.90
Table, dining	\$1.90		\$2.20
Table, end	\$4.40		\$5.10
	\$1.50		\$1.75
Table, picnic	\$5.10		\$5.90
TV set, cabinet	\$6.05		\$7.00
TV set, console	\$8.80		\$10.10
TV set, portable	\$4.40		\$5.10
Stereo component, per piece	\$2.40		\$2.75
GARDEN SUPPLIES			
Bush	\$1.50	*	\$1.75
Chain saw	\$2.40		\$2.75
Fertilizer:			
25 lbs. bag	\$1.00		\$1.15
40-50 lbs. bag	\$1.05		\$1.20
75-80 lbs. bag	\$1,50		\$1.75
100 lbs. bag	\$1.80		\$2.10
Flat of plants or flowers	\$1.50		\$1.75
Hand tool	\$1.25	*	\$1.45
Hay, bale	\$1.90		\$2.20
Mower	\$4.15	*	\$4.75
Peat moss, 2 c.f. bale	\$1.50		\$1.75
Peat moss, 4 c.f. bale	\$1.80		\$2.10
Peat moss, 6 c.f. bale	\$2.40		\$2.75
Pine bark (chips), bag	\$1.50		\$1.75
			\$1.25
	\$1.10		
Plant, single small container Roto-tiller	\$1.10 \$4.40	*	\$5.10

Table saw	\$8.80 *	\$10.10
Tree	\$2.90 *	\$3.35
GROCERIES - Bulk, rest.		
Cans, case of	\$0.80	\$0.90
Bottles, case of	\$0.90	\$1.00
Beer, deposit case w/return	\$1.50	\$1.75
Beer Ball w/return	\$4.15	
Beer Keg w/return	\$5.90	\$4.80 \$6.80
Bread or cake, box or bag	\$0.90	\$1.00
Cigs, case of cigarettes	\$1.80	\$2.10
Cones, carton	\$0.90	\$1.05
Cookies, carton	\$1.80	\$2.10
Dairy products, per piece	\$0.75	\$0.90
Deli products, per piece	\$0.75	\$0.90
Eggs, case	\$1.80	\$2.00
Box fish	\$3.00	\$3.45
Fish, carton, bag or bushel	\$1.80	\$2.00
Frozen food, per carton	\$0.55	\$0.65
Groceries, per carton, bulk	\$0.80	\$0.90
Groceries, individual car	\$2.10 *	
IC, ctn ice cream	\$3.00	\$3.45
Ice cream, small carton	\$2.30	\$2.65
Liquor, case	\$2.40	\$2.75
Meat, large carton, crate	\$1.80	\$2.00
Meat, small carton	\$1.25	\$1.45
Milk, case w/return	\$0.90	\$1.00
Papers, mags	\$0.90	\$1.00
Pickle barrel w/return	\$5.10	\$5.90
Soda, case of cans	\$0.80	\$0.90
Soda, case of bottles	\$0.90	\$1.00
Soda, deposit case w/return	\$1.50	\$1.75
Soda syrup, 4-gal. carton	\$1.50	\$1.75
Cyl syrup	\$4.15	\$4.75
Supplies, general, per ctn	\$1.50	\$1.75
Vegetables & produce, ctn	\$0.90	\$1.00
Water, 5-gal. bottle water	\$3.55	\$4.00
HARDWARE		594
Hardware, package or cart	\$1.05	\$1.25
Paint, case	\$1.50	\$1.75
Paint, gallon can	\$1.50	\$1.75
Paint, 5-gallon pail	\$3.55	\$4.00
LUMBER & BUILDING SUPPLIES		
Asphalt tub	\$3.55	\$4.10
Bricks, 1-100, per piece	\$0.20	\$0.25
Bricks, 100-999, per 100	\$5.90	\$6.80
Bricks, per 1000 bulk	\$37.70	\$43.35
Cement, bag	\$1.80	\$2.10
Cement block, 8" std. or	\$0.50	\$0.60
Cement block, 12' std.	\$0.75	\$0.90

htts://www.siffeilogountyny.gov/legis/resos2008/i1505-08.htm 1/6/2009 1/6/2009

1

Landscape ties, CCA	\$2.65		60.05
Roof deck, 2' x 8' panel	\$1.00		\$3.05
Roofing, roll or split sheet	\$1.25		\$1.15
Scaffold, w/return	\$8.90		\$1.45
Screens	\$1.50		\$10.25
Sheetrock, 4' x 8' sheet	\$1.25		\$1.75
Sheetrock, 4' x 10' sheet	\$1.50		\$1.50
Sheetrock, 4' x 12' sheet	\$1.80		\$1.75
Shingles, all types, per	\$1.50		\$2.10
Siding break w/return	\$8.50		\$1.75
Skylight	\$3.55		\$9.80 \$4.10
Slate, per piece, bulk	\$0.90		\$1.05
Siding, bundle	\$1.50	*	\$1.75
Snow fence, 50' roll	\$3.00		\$3.45
Snow fence posts, bdl. Of	\$1.80		\$2.10
Split rail fence, per piece	\$0.90		\$1.05
Stockade fence, 6' x 8' s	\$4.15	*	
Stockade fence post, each	\$0.75		\$4.80 \$0.90
Styrofoam, 2' x 8' sheet	\$0.75		
Tile, ceiling, box	\$1.50		\$0.60 \$1.75
Tile, floor, box	\$1.80		\$1.75
Tile, ceramic, box	\$1.80		\$2.10
WINDOWS:	91.00		\$2.10
Single unit	\$3.55		\$4.10
Mullion	\$5.90	*	\$6.80
Triple or picture	\$11.80		\$13.60
Bay or bow	\$17.70	*	\$20.40
Wonderboard, 2' x 4' piece	\$3.00		\$3.45
MISCELLANEOUS:			
Air conditioner	\$3.00	*	\$3.45
Battery, std. size	\$2.10		\$2.40
Bicycle, small	\$2.40		\$2.75
Bicycle, medium	\$3.55		\$4.00
Bicycle, large	\$4.75		\$5.50
Bicycle, carton, bulk	\$3.25		\$3.75
Boats, per foot	\$2,40	*	\$2.75
Boat trailer	\$14.15	*	\$16.30
Cash register	\$4.15	*	\$4.75
CARTON, minimum	\$1.50		\$1.75
Coal, per bag	\$1.50		\$1.75
Copy machine	\$7.05	*	\$8.10
Dry cleaning, box or bund	\$1.50		\$1.75
Film case w/return	\$3.00	*	\$3.50
Fire extinguisher	\$1.80	*	\$2.10
Garbage can, empty	\$1.50		\$1.75
Laundry, bag or bundle, w/return	\$3.00	1	\$3.45
Laundry hamper w/return	\$7.05		\$8.10
Motor, outboard	\$13.55	*	\$15.60
Phone booth	\$47.10		\$54.20
Scooter	\$2.40		\$2.75
Sunfish sailboat	\$30.65		\$35.25
Suntish saliboat			

// www.s-656 1000 notyny.gov/legis/resos200	161 OND EEDDIEC	3013	MA81:11 600	S.8 ,MAT
Truck	\$88.30	*	\$101.55	1 1
Vehicles not in operating	7-0100		0101.00	
condition, add to price	\$23.55		\$27.10	
Golf Cart - not running - additional	\$11.80		\$13.60	
BULK DELIVERY – Large Vehicle, Heavy Equi Bulk Masonry, Pre-Fabs, Etc.	pment, Bulk Lumber			

Price includes vessel & 2 man crew for a maximum of 8 hours - including loading time, sailing time and unloading time and		
return trip w/ any unloading time.	\$941.60	\$1,082.85
Same as above but including crane operation	\$1,045.00	\$1,201.75
Second round trip within 8 hour period additional Overtime after 8 hour period, per hour or any part	\$176.55	\$203.05
thereof	\$176.55	\$203.05
Each additional crewman needed for loading or unloading	\$176.55	\$203.05
Forklift and operator - 1st hour	\$176.55	\$176.55
Each additional hour or any part	\$88.30	\$88.30
Round trip for large construction vehicle - drive-on drive-off	\$470.80	\$541.00
ADDITIONAL CHARGES		
* This symbol denotes minimum price for standard sized unit Price may be higher depending on size and/or weight		
Items not listed on this table will be charged for at the rate of:		
\$4.00 per hundredweight, or \$2.00 per cubic foot, whichever is greater		
Minimum charge per individual shipment	\$2.00	\$2.00

All freight shipped on vessels other than regularly scheduled freight boats will be charged at double the rates shown in the Freight Tariff Schedule.

A service fee of \$2.50 or 11/2% of the account balance, which ever is greater, will be charged monthly on all accounts where charges remain unpaid 30 days from the date of billing.

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

All items of personal baggage, freight and express matter which are permitted to be carried aboard passenger ferries are carried at the sole risk of the passenger.

Liability on the part of Fire Island Ferries, Inc. shall be limited to \$50.00 maximum per shipment for items shipped aboard regularly scheduled freight ferries.

DATED: December 2, 2008

EFFECTIVE PURSUANT TO SECTION 2-15(F) OF THE SUFFOLK COUNTY CHARTER, RETURNED BY THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE UNSIGNED DECEMBER 16, 2008